

27805 PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE 06-05-2001

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY		101739587 U.S. Patent and Trauernain Suice 533809-095		
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥	To the state and Total state at the state at	Channe was and the action to	Y Y		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Roger E. Knox John William Murphy		Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:Dayton-Phoenix Group, Inc Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐a Yes 盔a No				
3. Nature of conveyance:		1 1 1 2 9 200 E			
Assignment	Merger	Street Address: 1619 Kuntz Road			
Security Agreement	Change of Name				
Other		City Dayton	State: 0HZip:45404		
N N N N N N N	.1	City: Dayton	State01121p. 45464		
Execution Date: March 28, 2001		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🛂 No			
4. Application number(s) or pater					
If this document is being filed to	ogether with a new appli		ate of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)			
09/829,726					
		ached? 🖵 Yes 🐴 No			
5. Name and address of party to	whom correspondence		plications and patents involved: 1		
concerning document should be		7. Total fee (37 CFR	3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u>		
Name: <u>Theodore D. Lienesch</u>		∑ Enclosed			
Internal Address: Thompson	Hine LLP	—			
		Authorized to	be charged to deposit		
		8. Deposit account n	umber:		
Street Address: 2000 Cour		20-0809			
10 West S	econd Street		(1) is some if poving by denosit account)		
City: Dayton State: O	нZip:45402	(Attach duplicate copy	of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge is a true copy of the original d Theodore D. Lienesch, Reg. Name of Person Sign	No. 28,235	information is true and	documents:		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 011850 FRAME: 0633 Serial No. 09/829,726 Filed: April 10, 2001

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Roger E. Knox, of the city of Kettering, County of Montgomery and State of Ohio; and John William Murphy, of the City of Kettering, County of Montgomery, and State of Ohio, invented certain new and useful MOTOR LAMINATION NOTCHING APPARATUS AND METHOD WITH SELECTIVELY POSITIONABLE PUNCHES, (Docket No. 533809-095) for which I/we executed an application for letters patent of the United States;

AND WHEREAS, Dayton-Phoenix Group, Inc., a corporation of the State of Ohio, with a place of business at 1619 Kuntz Road, Dayton, Ohio, hereinafter called the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the inventions therein disclosed and any letters patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I/we hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and any divisions or continuations thereof, and the inventions therein disclosed, and any improvements thereon, and any patent or patents that may be issued or reissued thereon, and I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any letters patent thereon, and reissues thereof, to said Assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we hereby authorize said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to file in its own name applications for patent in foreign countries in connection with the inventions hereby transferred, under the International Convention claiming the priority of said United States application or otherwise, and to secure in its own name the patent or patents issued thereon; and I/we hereby agree that, upon request, I/we will sign all papers, and make all rightful oaths, and do all acts which said Assignee, its successors or assigns, may consider necessary in connection with said United States application, and in connection with any other United States or foreign applications that may be filed in connection with said inventions, and with any improvements thereon, and in connection with any patents issued or reissued thereon.

IN TESTIMONY WHE	EREOF, I here	unto set my han	d and seal this 🧾	<u>IS</u> day of
1) nich, 2001.		Lay	. De	
	,	Roger E. Knox		
State of <u>Thir</u> County of <u>Montgonery</u>)			
County of Montgoment) ss:			
On this <u>BI</u> day of <u>Mar</u>	1 11 -1-	aria named Rog	er F Knox, perso	olic in and for the onally known to me,
above County and State, personally agand acknowledged the execution of the	ppeared the ac-	ssignment as a f	ree act and deed	for the purpose
and acknowledged the execution of u	ie ioregonie ac	00.6	í	
herein set forth.		N	Se	i

DEBRA K. STEPHENS, Notary Public In and for the State of Ohio

My Commission Expres May 15, 2003

PATENT REEL: 011850 FRAME: 0634

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 28 day of Murch, 2001. John William Murphy	
tate of <u>bho</u>) Sounty of <u>Mentameny</u>)	
On this <u>As</u> day of <u>March</u> , 2001, before me, a Notary Public in and or the above County and State, personally appeared the above named John William Murphy, personally nown to me, and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing assignment as a free act and deed for thurpose herein set forth.	
Notary Public DEBRAK. STEPHENS, Notary Public	

DEBRA K. STEPHENS, Notary Public In and for the State of Ohio My Commission Expires May 15, 2003

181509

RECORDED: 05/29/2001